

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23369-23370/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in WMP No.10472/1996,SA No.1824/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMANATHAN @ ARUNACHALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R.ARUNACHALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks as a final opportunity.

List thereafter.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master